RESOLUTION

ROUTE 610 (FORGE ROAD)

- WHEREAS, a Public Hearing was conducted on January 10, 1995, in James City County by representatives of the Commonwealth of Virginia, Department of Transportation after due and proper notice for the purpose of considering the proposed location and design of Route 610 Forge Road from 0.1 miles west of the intersection of Route 60, to 0.51 mile east of the intersection of Route 603 in James City County, State Project 0610-047-148, M-501 at which hearing drawings and other pertinent information were made available for public inspection in accordance with State and Federal requirements; and
- WHEREAS, all persons and parties in attendance were given a full opportunity to participate in said public hearing; and
- WHEREAS, representatives of James City County were present and participated in said hearing; and
- WHEREAS, the County Board of Supervisors had previously requested the Virginia Department of Transportation to program this project.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, having considered all such matters, continues to support the construction of this project.

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
	SISK	AYE
N RN	EDWARDS	AYE
WILLIAM	MAGOON	AYE
David B. Norman	TAYLOR	AYE
Clerk to the Board	DEPUE	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 5th day of June,

StateP.res

1995.